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Name (Last) Zmz._m {First) Organization: Email Address: Attended (x)
Egan Mary Chilton Medical Center mary.egan@atlantichealth.org
Andelora Donna Parent Advocate/St. Mary's Support Group dandelora@yahoo.com P
Balzani Henry Retired Physician hnkbalzani@optonline.net r_\E:m
Brady Erin Pompton Lakes Prevention Coalition Coordinator@pomptonlakesgov.com .
Cano Elizabeth Circle of Care ecano@cocucmo.org
Clare Jasmine William Paterson University clarej1@wpunj.edu
Correale Peter Pequannock Health Dept correale@njlincs.net
De Leon Aurea William Paterson University aureajdeleon@yahoo.com
DeGraw Susan Pequannock Health Dept sdegraw@peqtwp.org
Det. Sgt Celentano James Wayne Police Dept celentanoj@waynetownship.com
Edmond Marianne United for Prevention Action Team Mare60185@aol.com
Fagan Christina A Change for Nick achangefornickcf@gmail.com
Fantuzzi Rose A Change for Nick rotuzzi1@yahoo.com
Fantuzzi Ed A Change for Nick efachangefornick@yahoo.com ‘
Gamarello Brian Keystone Recovery Center brianG@keystonerecoveryctr.com e\\
Gulino Robbin Wayne Alliance for Prevention of Substance Abuse gulinor@waynetownship.com
Hemecker Tozia Liasion PCSNA Trhemecker@optonline.net
Huber Donna County Alliance Coordinator donnah@passaiccountynj.gov
Landgraf Mae Keystone Recovery Center mael@keystonerecaveryctr.com
LLoch Joyce Seabrook House JLoch@Seabrookhouse.org
Mapp Kim Wayne Schools kmapp@wayneschools.com




Name (Last) Name (First) Organization: Email Address: Attended (x)
Massop Kimberly Eva's Village kimberly. massop@evasvillage.org
McGrogan Michele Chilton Medical Center michele.mcgrogan@atlantichealth.org
Ovitsa Alli William Paterson University ovitsa@student.wpunj.edu
Perez Leonard United for Prevention PC perezl22@wpunj.edu
Robinson Alton MCPIK: Peer Recovery Specialist arobinson@mcpik.org
Santillo Mike Eva's Village mike.santillo@evasvillage.org
Schuldt Sherrine United for Prevention PC schuldts@wpunj.edu
Toledo-Fach Lilanny Chilton Medical Center lilanny toledo-fach@atlantichealth.org
Vliieldhouse Kevin DEA/High Intensity Drug Trafficking kvieldhouse@nynijhidta.org
Voelzi Lisa Chilton Medical Center Crisis Intervention lisa.voelzi@atlantichealth.org
. Woop Judith NJ State School Nurses Assn njssnaexecutivedirector@gmail.com
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Strategies Cheat Sheet

1) Engage Schools on developing and
deploying a comprehensive sustainable
substance abuse curriculum.

# sites involved (0)

# of youth impacted/touched {0}

% participant satisfaction (0%)

% of sites implementing with

fidelity (0%)

#/% reporting
improvements/gains/usefulness (0/0
%)

2) Engage with Physicians and prescribers to
reduce over prescription of opioids.

# of individuals educated (0)

% satisfied with process (0%)
%/# of professionals who gained
knowledge from training* (0/0%)
%/# self-reported behavior
change (0/0%)

*measured by pre/post-test on content area, if
one is available

3) Work to establish a referral network for
Substance Use Disorders among Community
Partners.

# individuals referred/exposed to
resources (0)

# of resources/agencies connected in
referral pathway (0)

% who use resource/service (random
sample if needed) (0%)

% of resources/agencies actively
making referrals through new
pathways (random sample if
needed) (0%}

#/% reporting service/resource met
their need (random sample if
needed) (0/0%)

General Meeting Notes:
What is new since last meeting? Organize in a way that works for you. Write or type befow:

Michelle McGrogan reminded everyone about the Strategies Sheet and reminded them to complete it and email it to
Mary Egan at their earliest convenience.

We discussed the May 31% event and due to lack of registrations that event was at risk of being canceled. The group

asked for (Mary Egan absent at this meeting) to resend the flyer. All agreed to help advertise with hopes to increase
registration.

We went through each strategy. Most agreed that we should change #1 to include community education programs or
add in a 4% strategy. For strategy #3, Ashley from WPU told the group about the resource directory they are creating. Itis
almost finished. Ashley will share with me once it is complete.

We discussed the October Mental Health and Weliness/Opioid Law CME program.

. Dr. Balzani suggested to have the program not in the community. When a program like this is in the
community then people do not attend due to embarrassment.

® Brian likes the idea of a keynote/panel discussion. He thinks we should include someone who is willing to
share their personal story.

John Troche from Blue Crest shared that he is a recovery coach.

Ashley Close from Blue Crest shared that she attended a CARES meeting for the first time. It's worth attending. | told the
group that | recently connected with Alton and will attend a meeting soon (there has been conflicts for the last few
months).
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Note: Performance measures reported at quarterly County meetings. To edit or add a
strategy, e-mail data@njhealthmatters.org




Example: w:_.<mmmn and no-sv_mﬁmn
issues at 2 community health fairs

5 e

35 questionnaires on access to care

Example: Kelly Kapowski, John Jones

Next Workgroup Meeting (Date, Time, Place): 012012017 2pm-4pm, 242 West Parkway, Pompton Plains, NJ

Do you need Data, Research or Technical Support from the Data Committee? If yes, please email data@njhealthmatters.org.

If you have questions or need support with other issues related to your workgroup, please email Catherine. Connelly@njhealthmatters.org.



